PUBLIC NOTICE


The River Parishes Transit Authority (RPTA) will hold a rescheduled regular board meeting on Thursday, January 10, 2019, at
10:00 AM, the St. John the Baptist Parish Council Chambers, Percy  Hebert Building, 1801 West Airline Highway, LaPlace

Upcoming regular monthly meetings of the RPTA for 2019 will be held at the St. John the Baptist Parish Council Chambers, Percy  Hebert Building, 1801 West Airline Highway, LaPlace and scheduled for the second Thursday
of every month, therefore …

Thursday, February 14, 2019
Thursday, March 14, 2019
Thursday, April 11, 2019
Thursday, May 9, 2019
Thursday, June 13, 2019
Thursday, July 11, 2019
Thursday, August 8, 2019
[bookmark: _GoBack]                                 Thursday, September 12, 2019
Thursday, October 10, 2019
Thursday, November 14, 2019
                                  Thursday, December 12, 2019

Any person needing reasonable support to be able to attend these public meetings should contact Stacy Van Sickle, Transdev at 504-313-0176 or svansickle@transdev.com at least three days prior to the meeting date to request auxiliary aids.


The RPTA offers service between 5:00 a.m. and 7:30 p.m.
Monday through Friday and 5:30 a.m. and 7:30 p.m. Saturday for a fare of $2.00 cash.

Call (985) 651-1141 for more information or to book a ride.
